## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rajan Keshav Panandiker	04/22/2010
Kerry Andrew Vetter	04/29/2010
Bernard William Kluesener	04/22/2010
Iskender Yilgor	04/19/2010
Christian Herzig	05/04/2010
Richard Becker	05/04/2010
Rafael Trujillo Rosaldo	04/14/2010
Leslie Dawn Waits	04/29/2010
Janine A. Flood	04/27/2010
Keith Homer Baker	04/22/2010
Jennifer Beth Ponder	04/22/2010
Mark Gregory Solinsky	04/26/2010
Matthew Scott Wagner	04/22/2010
Pradipta Sarkar	04/22/2010
Emily Suzanne Klinker	04/26/2010
Julie Ann O'Neil	04/14/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Street Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
Internal Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12752860

**REEL: 024440 FRAME: 0327** 

**PATENT** 

501186984

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)945-6868

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5139839633

Email: moore.j.4@pg.com

Correspondent Name: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Global Lega

Address Line 1: Sycamore Building - 4th Floor

Address Line 2: 299 East Sixth Street
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11305MQ

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa G. Krasovec

#### **Total Attachments: 28**

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page1.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page2.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page3.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page4.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page5.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page6.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page7.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page8.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page9.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page10.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page11.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page12.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page13.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page14.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page15.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page16.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page17.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page18.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page19.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page20.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page21.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page22.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page23.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page24.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page25.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page26.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page27.tif

source=11305MQSignedAsgn#page28.tif

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled FABRIC CARE COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING ORGANOSILOXANE POLYMERS, Attorney's Docket No. 11305MQ and filed in the Linited States. Patent Office as Number 12 752, 860, on 04 01 2010 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

- Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER of 4360 Tylers Estates Drive; West Chester, Ohio 45069; USA:
  - Kerry Andrew VETTER of 2769 Mahoning Court; Cincinnati, Ohio 45233; USA;
- Bernard William KLUESENER of 11619 New Biddinger Road; Harrison, Ohio 45030; USA; Iskender YILGOR of Koc University; Rumelifeneri Yolu 34450; Saryyer; Istanbul, TURKEY; Christian HERZIG of Ludwig-Felber-Str. 16; D-83329; Waging am See; GERMANY; Richard BECKER of Klausenstr. 15; D-84489; Burghausen; GERMANY;
- Rafael TRUJILLO ROSALDO of 5833 Bayswater Drive; Mason, Ohio 45040; USA; Leslie Dawn WAITS of 386 Terrace Avenue; Cincinnati, Ohio 45220; USA;
- ✓ Janine A. FLOOD of 11911 Stonequarry Court; Cincinnati, Ohio 45251; USA;
- Keith Homer BAKER of 10083 Bennington Drive; Cincinnati, Ohio 45241; USA;
- Jennifer Beth PONDER of 11892 Lick Road; Cincinnati, Ohio 45251; USA;
- Mark Gregory SOLINSKY of 3150 Willis Avenue; Cincinnati, Ohio 45208; USA;
- Matthew Scott WAGNER of 2878 Losantiridge Avenue; Cincinnati, Ohio 45213; USA;
- Pradipta SARKAR of 3781 Fox Run Drive; Apt. 806; Blue Ash, Ohio 45236; USA;
- Emily Suzanne KLINKER of 4086 River Road; Lindenwald, Ohio 45015; USA;
  - Julie Ann O'NEIL of 3799 South County Road 750E; Dillsboro, Indiana 47018; USA

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 12,752,860 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

, ,	r
Zyan Kishen Panad	April 22, 200
Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER	Date
State of Chio } County of Hamilton	
On this $2v^{\mu}$ day of $A\rho\alpha$ Panandiker, to me known to be the person racknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2010, before me personally appeared Rajan Keshav named in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
MARYELLEN MAUPIN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 30, 2013	Mayr pur Notary Public

Kerry Andrew VETTER

APRIL 29, 2010

Date

State of OHio }
County of Lancetton

On this 25th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010, before me personally appeared Kerry Andrew Vetter, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

TARIAL SECTION OF THE OF ONLY

SYLVIA E. ISON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 09-23-11

Jein & Ison Notary Public

Bernard William KLUESENER	April 22, 2010  Date
State of Ohio } County of Hamilton} SS	
On this 22 day of 2, 20 William Kluesener, to me known to be the person name and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the MARYELLEN MAUPIN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 30, 2013	210, before me personally appeared Bernard ed in and who executed the above instrument, the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public
my Commission Expires November 50, 2010	
Iskender YILGOR	Date
State of } SS County of }	
On this day of, 2010, be to me known to be the person named in and who execut me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes to	ed the above instrument, and acknowledged to
	Notary Public/Witness
Christian HERZIG	Date
State of }	
<pre></pre>	
On this day of, 2019 Herzig, to me known to be the person named in an acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use	d who executed the above instrument, and

Notary Public/Witness

PATENT

REEL: 024440 FRAME: 0331

Richard BECKER	Date
State of }	
County of } SS	
On this day of to me known to be the person named in ar me that he executed the same for the uses a	, 2010, before me personally appeared Richard Becker and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
Rafael TRUJILLO ROSALDO State of Aio	4/14/2010 Date
State of Shio } County of Hamei tog	
On this day of Rosaldo, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the selection of the company of the com	
Leslie Dawn WAITS	29-April 2010 Date
State of Olio } County of Namel top	
County of Namel top	
Waits, to me known to be the person i	, 2010, before me personally appeared Leslie Dawn named in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SYLVIA E. ISON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 09-23-11	Min & Don

Notary Public
PATENT
REEL: 024440 FRAME: 0332

Janua Hood  Janua Hood  State of (Nie )  SS  County of Hamiltonia	April 27 2010.  Date
On this day of	, 2010, before me personally appeared Janine A. Flood, who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to purposes therein set forth.
In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 30, 2013  Letter Bak Keith Homer BAKER	Mayn Min Notary Public  April 22, 2010
State of (hil)  County of Hamilton  SS  On this 2224 day of April  Baker, to me known to be the person name	
acknowledged to me that he executed the same MARYELLEN MAUPIN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohlo My Commission Expires November 30, 2013	Mayn M.  Notary Public
State of (Mil) } County of Hamilton } SS	<u>April J2, 2010</u> Date
On this 22rd day of April	, 2010, before me personally appeared Jennifer Beth ned in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

MARYELLEN MAUPIN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 30, 2013 Mary June Notary Public

Mark Gregory SOLINSKY	4/26/2010 Date
State of } SS County of }	
On this 20th-day of April Solinsky, to me known to be the person nam acknowledged to me that he executed the same for	_, 2010, before me personally appeared Mark Gregory ned in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
MARYELLEN MAUPIN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohlo My Commission Expires November 30, 2013	May Motary Public
Matthew Scott WAGNER	4/22/2010 Date
State of Ultio } State of Ultio } SS County of Maniton }	
On this 72 day of April Wagner, to me known to be the person name acknowledged to me that he executed the same for	, 2010, before me personally appeared Matthew Scott ed in and who executed the above instrument, and or the uses and purposes therein set forth.
MARYELLEN MAUPIN, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio y Commission Expires November 30, 2013	M (lage Me Notary Public
Pradipta Sarkar Pradipta SARKAR	4/22/2010 Date
State of Ohio } County of Hamilton } SS	
On this 22rd day of April, to me known to be the person named in and who me that he executed the same for the uses and pur	2010, before me personally appeared Pradipta Sarkar, executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to poses therein set forth.

MARYELLEN MAUPIN, Notary Public in and for the State of Onio My Commission Expires November 30, 2013

Notary Public PATENT

REEL: 024440 FRAME: 0334

Emily Suzanne KLINKER	4/2/0/11 Date
State of (Mil) } SS County of Hamilton	
On this Aday of April , 2010, be Klinker, to me known to be the person named in an acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use	d who executed the above instrument, and
MARYELLEN MAUPIN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 30, 2013	May Motary Public
Julie Ann O'NEIL	 Date
State of }	- ***
} SS County of }	
On this day of, 2010, O'Neil, to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses	who executed the above instrument, and
	Notary Public

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled FABRIC CARE COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING ORGANOSILOXANE POLYMERS, Attorney's Docket No. 11305MQ and filed in the  $\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$ 

Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER of 4360 Tylers Estates Drive; West Chester, Ohio 45069; USA;

Kerry Andrew VETTER of 2769 Mahoning Court; Cincinnati, Ohio 45233; USA; Bernard William KLUESENER of 11619 New Biddinger Road; Harrison, Ohio 45030; USA; Iskender YILGOR of Koc University; Rumelifeneri Yolu 34450; Saryyer; Istanbul, TURKEY; Christian HERZIG of Ludwig-Felber-Str. 16; D-83329; Waging am See; GERMANY; Richard BECKER of Klausenstr. 15; D-84489; Burghausen; GERMANY; Rafael TRUJILLO ROSALDO of 5833 Bayswater Drive; Mason, Ohio 45040; USA; Leslie Dawn WAITS of 386 Terrace Avenue; Cincinnati, Ohio 45220; USA; Janine A. FLOOD of 11911 Stonequarry Court; Cincinnati, Ohio 45251; USA; Keith Homer BAKER of 10083 Bennington Drive; Cincinnati, Ohio 45241; USA; Jennifer Beth PONDER of 11892 Lick Road; Cincinnati, Ohio 45251; USA; Mark Gregory SOLINSKY of 3150 Willis Avenue; Cincinnati, Ohio 45208; USA; Matthew Scott WAGNER of 2878 Losantiridge Avenue; Cincinnati, Ohio 45213; USA; Pradipta SARKAR of 3781 Fox Run Drive; Apt. 806; Blue Ash, Ohio 45236; USA; Emily Suzanne KLINKER of 4086 River Road; Lindenwald, Ohio 45015; USA; Julie Ann O'NEIL of 3799 South County Road 750E; Dillsboro, Indiana 47018; USA

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the Unite States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Applicatio Serial Number 12/752, 860 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert sai U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.	
The ASSIGNMENT of said invention shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-file	is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution ed of said patent application(s).
Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER	Date
State of } State of } SS County of }	
On this day of	_, 2010, before me personally appeared Rajan Keshav med in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
Kerry Andrew VETTER	Date
State of } SS County of }	
On this day of Vetter, to me known to be the person name acknowledged to me that he executed the same for	, 2010, before me personally appeared Kerry Andrew d in and who executed the above instrument, and or the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public

Bernard William KLUESENER	Date
State of }	
County of } SS	
On this day of William Kluesener, to me known to be the person and acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2010, before me personally appeared Bernard named in and who executed the above instrument, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
Iskender YILGOR	April, 19, 2010 Date
State of }	
<pre>} SS County of }</pre>	
On this 19th day of April, 20 to me known to be the person named in and who ex me that he executed the same for the uses and purpo	10, before me personally appeared Iskender Yilgor, recuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to sees therein set forth.
	Non Paris
	Notary Public/Witness
	(
Christian HERZIG	Date
State of }	
County of } SS	
On this day of, Herzig, to me known to be the person named in acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the	2010, before me personally appeared Christian and who executed the above instrument, and the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

Richard BECKE	R	Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
o me known to b	e the person named	, 2010, before me personally appeared Richard Beck in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Rafael TRUJILLC	ROSALDO	Date
tate of	} } SS	
County of	}	
Rosaldo, to me k	nown to be the per	, 2010, before me personally appeared Rafael Trujil rson named in and who executed the above instrument, ar he same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
eslie Dawn WAIT	TS	Date
ate of	}	
ounty of	<pre>} SS }</pre>	
aits, to me kno	wn to be the perso	, 2010, before me personally appeared Leslie Daw on named in and who executed the above instrument, and e same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public

	)D	Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
lood, to me k	known to be the person i	, 2010, before me personally appeared Jamed in and who executed the above instrumme for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
eith Homer BA	.KFR	Date
tate of	} } SS }	Date
On this _	day of	, 2010, before me personally appeared Keit
ker, to me ki knowledged to	nown to be the person n	amed in and who executed the above instrumne for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
ker, to me ki	nown to be the person n	amed in and who executed the above instrum
knowledged to	nown to be the person n me that he executed the sar	amed in and who executed the above instrumne for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
knowledged to	nown to be the person n me that he executed the sar  NDER	amed in and who executed the above instrumne for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public
nnifer Beth POl	nown to be the person n me that he executed the sar	amed in and who executed the above instrument for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public
ennifer Beth POltate of On this onder, to me ki	NDER    SS   day of nown to be the person to be the person nown to be the person	amed in and who executed the above instrumne for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public

Mark Gregory SC	DLINSKY		Date
State of	} } SS		
County of	} 55		
Solinsky, to me	known to be the	person named in ar	before me personally appeared Mark Gre nd who executed the above instrument, es and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public
Matthew Scott WA	AGNER		Date
State of County of	} } SS		Date
Wagner, to me k	nown to be the	person named in an	refore me personally appeared Matthew S d who executed the above instrument, as and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public
Pradipta SARKAR			Date
State of	}		
County of	} SS }		
On this to me known to be me that he executed	the person named	, 2010, be	fore me personally appeared Pradipta Sarial the above instrument, and acknowledge erein set forth.
			Notary Public

Emily Suzanne KI	INKER	Date
State of County of	} } SS }	
On this Klinker, to me ki	nown to be the per	, 2010, before me personally appeared Emily Suzanne son named in and who executed the above instrument, and ne same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
Julie Ann O'NEIL		 Date
State of	} }	
O'Neil, to me kno	own to be the person	, 2010, before me personally appeared Julie Ann on named in and who executed the above instrument, and e same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER of 4360 Tylers Estates Drive; West Chester, Ohio 45069; USA;

Kerry Andrew VETTER of 2769 Mahoning Court; Cincinnati, Ohio 45233; USA; Bernard William KLUESENER of 11619 New Biddinger Road; Harrison, Ohio 45030; USA; Iskender YILGOR of Koc University; Rumelifeneri Yolu 34450; Saryyer; Istanbul, TURKEY; Christian HERZIG of Ludwig-Felber-Str. 16; D-83329; Waging am See; GERMANY; Richard BECKER of Klausenstr. 15; D-84489; Burghausen; GERMANY; Rafael TRUJILLO ROSALDO of 5833 Bayswater Drive; Mason, Ohio 45040; USA; Leslie Dawn WAITS of 386 Terrace Avenue; Cincinnati, Ohio 45220; USA; Janine A. FLOOD of 11911 Stonequarry Court; Cincinnati, Ohio 45251; USA; Keith Homer BAKER of 10083 Bennington Drive; Cincinnati, Ohio 45241; USA; Jennifer Beth PONDER of 11892 Lick Road; Cincinnati, Ohio 45251; USA; Mark Gregory SOLINSKY of 3150 Willis Avenue; Cincinnati, Ohio 45208; USA; Matthew Scott WAGNER of 2878 Losantiridge Avenue; Cincinnati, Ohio 45213; USA; Pradipta SARKAR of 3781 Fox Run Drive; Apt. 806; Blue Ash, Ohio 45236; USA; Emily Suzanne KLINKER of 4086 River Road; Lindenwald, Ohio 45015; USA; Julie Ann O'NEIL of 3799 South County Road 750E; Dillsboro, Indiana 47018; USA

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

States which ma Serial Number U.S. Serial Numb successors or ass	y be issued for said \( \begin{aligned} \lambda \lambd	invention herein ass (the hereinafter na d) to The Procter & vner of the entire rig	ks to issue any Letters Patent of the United signed and as set forth in U. S. Application amed assignee being authorized to insert said Gamble Company, its legal representatives, ght, title, and interest in said patent and the
The ASSI shown below or 2	GNMENT of said it is the filing date of the	nvention is effective ne first-filed of said pa	as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution atent application(s).
Rajan Keshav PA	NANDIKER		Date
State of County of	} } ss }		
Panandiker, to me	e known to be the	person named in and	efore me personally appeared Rajan Keshav d who executed the above instrument, and and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public
Kerry Andrew VE	TTER		Date
State of County of	} } SS }		
On this Vetter, to me know	own to be the pers	son named in and v	ore me personally appeared Kerry Andrew who executed the above instrument, and and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public

Bernard William KL	UESENER	Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
On this	nown to be the person	, 2010, before me personally appeared Bernard V named in and who executed the above instrument the for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
skender YILGOR		
		Date
tate of	} } SS	
ounty of	}	
me known to be th	e person named in and v	
ristion HED ZIG	<del>-</del>	May 4 K 2010
nristian HERZIG		/ Date
ate of	} } SS }	
ounty of	}	
		, 2010, before me personally appeared Chrined in and who executed the above instrument,

Notary Public/Witness

Richard BECKER				May	Gate Date	010
State of County of	} } SS }				2	
On this $\frac{44}{4}$ to me known to be me that he executed	2 day of the person r If the same fo	named in and wor the uses and p	_, 2010, bef ho executed ourposes the	rein set forth  Narly	onally appeared strument, and the strument of the structure of the structu	
Rafael TRUJILLO I State of County of	ROSALDO  } SS				Date	
•	own to be t	the person nan	ned in and	who execute	ed the above	ed Rafael Trujillo instrument, and orth.
			-		Notary Pub	lic
Leslie Dawn WAITS			_		Date	
State of County of	} SS }					
On this Waits, to me known acknowledged to me t	i to be the	person named	l in and w	ho executed	the above	ed Leslie Dawn instrument, and th.
					Notary Publi	c

Janine A. FLOOD	Date
State of }	
<pre>} SS County of }</pre>	
,	
On this day of o me known to be the person named in and vote that he executed the same for the uses and	, 2010, before me personally appeared Janine who executed the above instrument, and acknow purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
eith Homer BAKER	Date
tate of } } SS	
ounty of }	
On this day of	, 2010, before me personally appeared Kei
On this day of	led in and who executed the above instrum
On this day of aker, to me known to be the person name	for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
On this day of aker, to me known to be the person name	
On this day of	for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public
On this day of	for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public
On this day of	Notary Public  Date  2010, before me personally appeared Jenning and who executed the above instrumtor for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public

	SOLINSKY	Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS	
County of	}	
somsky, to me	e known to be the pe	, 2010, before me personally appeared Mar erson named in and who executed the above instruthe same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
Matthew Scott V	VAGNER	
	, rior (Erc	Date
State of	} }	
State of County of	} SS }	
County of  On this _  Vagner, to me	} day of known to be the per-	, 2010, before me personally appeared Mattheson named in and who executed the above instrumes same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
County of  On this _  Vagner, to me	} day of known to be the per-	son named in and who executed the above instrum
County of  On this _  Vagner, to me	day of day of known to be the perme that he executed the	
County of  On this _ Wagner, to me cknowledged to	day of day of known to be the perme that he executed the exec	ne same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public
On this Vagner, to me cknowledged to radipta SARKAI	day of day of known to be the perme that he executed the	ne same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public
On this Vagner, to me cknowledged to radipta SARKAF tate of On this	day ofknown to be the perme that he executed the second the	ne same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public

Notary Public PATENT REEL: 024440 FRAME: 0348

Emily Suzanne KI	INKER	Date
State of County of	} }	
Klinker, to me ki	nown to be the p	erson named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
Julie Ann O'NEIL		
State of County of	} } ss }	
On this O'Neil, to me know acknowledged to me	own to be the per	, 2010, before me personally appeared Julie Ann rson named in and who executed the above instrument, and he same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled FABRIC CARE COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING ORGANOSILOXANE POLYMERS, Attorney's Docket No. 11305MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 12/752,860, on 04/0120/0 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER of 4360 Tylers Estates Drive; West Chester, Ohio 45069; USA;

Kerry Andrew VETTER of 2769 Mahoning Court; Cincinnati, Ohio 45233; USA; Bernard William KLUESENER of 11619 New Biddinger Road; Harrison, Ohio 45030; USA; Iskender YILGOR of Koc University; Rumelifeneri Yolu 34450; Saryyer; Istanbul, TURKEY; Christian HERZIG of Ludwig-Felber-Str. 16; D-83329; Waging am See; GERMANY; Richard BECKER of Klausenstr. 15; D-84489; Burghausen; GERMANY; Rafael TRUJILLO ROSALDO of 5833 Bayswater Drive; Mason, Ohio 45040; USA; Leslie Dawn WAITS of 386 Terrace Avenue; Cincinnati, Ohio 45220; USA; Janine A. FLOOD of 11911 Stonequarry Court; Cincinnati, Ohio 45251; USA; Keith Homer BAKER of 10083 Bennington Drive; Cincinnati, Ohio 45241; USA; Jennifer Beth PONDER of 11892 Lick Road; Cincinnati, Ohio 45251; USA; Mark Gregory SOLINSKY of 3150 Willis Avenue; Cincinnati, Ohio 45208; USA; Matthew Scott WAGNER of 2878 Losantiridge Avenue; Cincinnati, Ohio 45236; USA; Pradipta SARKAR of 3781 Fox Run Drive; Apt. 806; Blue Ash, Ohio 45236; USA; Emily Suzanne KLINKER of 4086 River Road; Lindenwald, Ohio 45015; USA; Julie Ann O'NEIL of 3799 South County Road 750E; Dillsboro, Indiana 47018; USA

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

States which may I Serial Number 12 U.S. Serial Numbe	pe issued for said 1752, 860 r when ascertainens, as the sole over	d invention herein assig (the hereinafter named) to The Procter & Gween wner of the entire righ	s to issue any Letters Patent of the United gned and as set forth in U. S. Application and assignee being authorized to insert said famble Company, its legal representatives, t, title, and interest in said patent and the
		invention is effective a the first-filed of said par	s of the earlier of 1) the date of execution tent application(s).
Rajan Keshav PAN	ANDIKER		Date
State of County of	} SS }		
	known to be the	person named in and	ore me personally appeared Rajan Keshav who executed the above instrument, and and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public
Kerry Andrew VET	TER	-	Date
State of County of	} } SS }		
On this Vetter, to me know	day of wn to be the pe	erson named in and w	ore me personally appeared Kerry Andrew who executed the above instrument, and and purposes therein set forth.
		-	Notary Public

Bernard William Kl	LUESENER	_	Date
State of	}		
County of	} SS }		
William Kluesener,	to me known to be the	e person named in	before me personally appeared Be and who executed the above instrues and purposes therein set forth.
		-	Notary Public
Iskender YILGOR			Date
State of	} } SS		
County of	}		
to me known to be t	day ofhe person named in ar the same for the uses	nd who executed th	e me personally appeared Iskender Y e above instrument, and acknowledg n set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness
Christian HERZIG			Data
State of	}		Date
County of	} SS }		
Herzig, to me know	wn to be the person	named in and w	efore me personally appeared Chri ho executed the above instrument, ad purposes therein set forth.
		-	Notary Public/Witness

Richard BECKER		Date
State of County of	} SS }	
to me known to be	the person named	, 2010, before me personally appeared Richard Becker in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Rafael TRUJILLO	ROSALDO	
State of		Duic
County of	} } SS }	
Rosaldo, to me ki	nown to be the p	, 2010, before me personally appeared Rafael Trujillo person named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
Leslie Dawn WAIT	TS .	Date
State of County of	} } SS }	
Waits, to me kno	wn to be the pe	, 2010, before me personally appeared Leslie Dawn rson named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public

Janine A. FLOOD		Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
Flood, to me known	own to be the pers	, 2010, before me personally appeared Janine A son named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
Keith Homer BAK	ŒR	Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
Baker, to me know	own to be the pers	, 2010, before me personally appeared Keith Home on named in and who executed the above instrument, and he same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
Jennifer Beth PON	DER	
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
	own to be the pers	, 2010, before me personally appeared Jennifer Beth son named in and who executed the above instrument, and he same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public

	NSKY	Date
State of County of	} } SS	
County of	}	
Solinsky, to me kn	own to be the pe	, 2010, before me personally appeared Mark Greg erson named in and who executed the above instrument, as the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
Matthew Scott WAC	 GNER	 Date
State of County of	} } SS	
Wagner, to me kno	own to be the per	, 2010, before me personally appeared Matthew Sc rson named in and who executed the above instrument, a he same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
Pradipta SARKAR		Date
State of	} ss }	
	} _ day of ne person named in	

Notary Public **PATENT** 

REEL: 024440 FRAME: 0355

Emily Suzanne KLINKER		Date
State of County of	} } SS }	
On this Klinker, to me kr	nown to be the person n	, 2010, before me personally appeared Emily Suza amed in and who executed the above instrument, ne for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
Julie Ann O'NEIL	L O'Weil	4/14/10 Date
State of OH10  County of Hames	SS	
		, 2010, before me personally appeared Julie and in and who executed the above instrument, he for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
TARIAL S	SYLVIA E. ISON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 09-23-11	Seine Ison Notary Public

**RECORDED: 05/26/2010**